Interest income 2,596.2 2,676.6

Less: Interest expense 1,944.7 2,053.2

Net interest income 651.5 623.4

Other operating income 111.5 132.1

Net insurance operating income 41.3 40.9

Less: Expenses

Communication, Postage & Processing Costs 42.9 40.0

Operating expenses 59.9 50.3

Professional Fees & Administrative Expenses 27.8 20.7

Data processing 53.1 47.2

Amortisation, Depreciation & Occupancy Expenses 43.9 28.0

Lease rental 20.4 18.9

Employee Related Costs 165.9 154.9

Amortisation – acquired intangibles 8.7 8.4

Integration costs   -   5.7

Profit before impairment on loans and advances and tax 381.7 422.3

Less: Impairment on loans and advances

Specific Provision Expense 227.8 173.5

Collective Provision Expense 173.2 27.0

Profit/(Loss) before income tax (19.3) 221.8

Less: Income tax expense/(benefit) (2.2) 63.1

Profit/(Loss) for the year (17.1) 158.7

The information in this Section 3.2.1 is historical information and is not a forecast of results to be expected in future periods.

BOQ CPS PROSPECTUS 201249

Reported
2012
$m

Pro-forma
adjustments

prior to
the Offer

Pro-forma
adjustments

related to
the Offer

Pro-forma
2012
$m Note

Assets

Cash and liquid assets 670.5 (120.5) 95.1 645.1 1, 2, 5

Due from other financial institutions 119.7 119.7

Other financial assets 5,689.4 5,689.4

Derivative financial instruments 276.1 276.1

Loans and advances at amortised cost 34,147.2 34,147.2

Current tax assets 0.7 0.7

Property, plant and equipment 31.0 31.0

Deferred tax assets 125.7 125.7

Other assets 120.9 120.9

Intangible assets 554.6 554.6

Investments accounted for using the equity
method

22.2 22.2

Total assets 41,758.0 (120.5) 95.1 41,732.6

Liabilities

Due to other financial institutions 177.8 177.8

Deposits  31,171.9 31,171.9

Derivative financial instruments 253.0 253.0

Accounts payable and other liabilities 450.4 450.4

Provisions 44.1 44.1

Insurance policy liabilities 73.5 73.5

Borrowings including subordinated notes 6,688.1 (60.0) 6,628.1 5

Convertible Preference Shares 0.0 245.1 245.1 2

Total liabilities 38,858.8 (60.0) 245.1 39,043.9

Net assets 2,899.2 (60.5) (150.0) 2,688.7

Equity

Issued capital 2,464.4 24.1 2,488.5 3

Perpetual Equity Preference Shares (PEPS) 195.7 (150.0) 45.7 2

Reserves 106.2 106.2

Retained profits 132.9 (84.6) 48.3 4

Total Equity 2,899.2 (60.5) (150.0) 2,688.7

1.   Decrease in cash and cash equivalents relates to the payment of the final dividend on Ordinary Shares to be paid on 8 December 2012, the PEPS dividend paid on
15 October 2012 and redemption of  Lower Tier 2 Convertible Notes (Tranche 1) made on 12 November 2012.

2.   Assumes the issue of $250 million of CPS with net issue costs of $4.9 million (after tax), and the buy-back of $150 million of PEPS at face value and exchanged
for CPS.

3.   The increase in share capital relates to the anticipated issue of $24.1 million of Ordinary Shares on 8 December 2012, based on the assumption of 30%

[…]

to preserve certain deductions to capital in calculating Common Equity Tier
1 Capital. BOQ estimates that, as at 31 August 2012, its Common Equity
Tier 1 Capital Ratio would be 8.6% based on APRA’s Basel III Prudential
Standards7, which equates to a surplus of capital of approximately A$736.5
million above the Capital Trigger Event level of 5.125%.

7   BOQ only discloses Common Equity Tier 1 Capital at Level 2. The difference between the
calculation at Level 1 and Level 2 is not material. The Basel III Prudential Standards are
expected to come into effect on 1 January 2013.

BOQ CPS PROSPECTUS 201251

3.3.6  Pro-Forma consolidated capital adequacy position as at 31 August 2012

The following table sets out the pro-forma capital adequacy position based on BOQ’s audited consolidated balance sheet as at 31 August 2012, adjusted for the
pro-forma transactions set out in Section 3.2.2, including the issue of $250 million of CPS as if it was completed as at that date, and assuming $150 million of
PEPS on issue had been exchanged for CPS.

BOQ reported and pro-forma consolidated capital adequacy position

Reported
2012
$m

Pro-forma
adjustments
prior to the

offer

Pro-forma
adjustments
related to the

offer

Pro-forma
2012
$m Note

Tier 1

Contributed capital 2,464.6 24.1 2,488.7 1

Available for Sale Reserve

Retained profits & reserves 150.1 (24.1) 126.0 1

Non-innovative Tier 1 Capital (PEPS) 195.7 (150.0) 45.7 2

Non-innovative Tier 1 Capital (CPS) 0.0 245.1 245.1 2

Less

Deferred expenditure (106.8) (106.8)

Goodwill & other identifiable intangibles (541.1) (541.1)

Other deductions (164.4) (164.4)

Net Tier 1 Capital 1,998.1 0.0 95.1 2,093.2

Tier 2

General reserve for credit losses 184.2 184.2

Other 8.5 8.5

Term subordinated debt 499.9 (60.0) 439.9 3

Less

Tier 2 deductions (31.5) (31.5)

Net Tier 2 Capital 661.1 (60.0) 0.0 601.1

Total qualifying capital 2,659.2 (60.0) 95.1 2,694.3

Total risk weighted assets 21,098.1 21,098.1

1.  Increase in share capital relates to the issue of $24.1 million Ordinary Shares pursuant to the dividend reinvestment plan.

2.  Assumes the issue of $250 million CPS, with net issue costs of $4.9 million (after tax), adjusted for the redemption of $150 million of PEPS.

3.  The decrease in term subordinated debt relates to the Lower Tier 2 Convertible Notes (Tranche 1) that were redeemed on 12 November 2012.

BOQ CPS PROSPECTUS 2012 52

3.4.1 Liquidity risk management

Liquidity risk arises from the possibility of BOQ being unable to meet its